REPLACEMENT PARTS DTXCA447757.....ServO MOUNt ......c.veeeeeeeeecee e 50 x2pcs
Stock # Description Includes DTXC4478........ Steering Linkage Set....... 72,73,D,P,V,UU,VV,XX x1pc,

DTXC1535........ Bearing 5x10 mm.... ...64 x2pcs _ G,RR,TT x2pcs
DTXC1561........ Bearing 6x10mm...... .65 x2pcs DTXC4479........ One-Way Bearing........cccoooveevrieenrieeieceee 20 x1pc

DTXC1573........ Bearing 6x13mm...... 66 x2pcs | DTXC4480........ Metal Clutch Shoes ......... ... 24 x1pc, 23 x3pcs
DTXC4342........ SUSPENSION STOP ..rrverveeeeeeeeeeee e, 82 x1pc DTXC4481 ........ Stabilizer Collar Set 3/16".........cccccoevreeeneen. 78,G x4pcs
DTXC4350........ Body Set (Red) W/DECA .........overeeerreereeereeerrean, x1 Set DTXC4485°5T.....Front Wheel ..........ccoooiriiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 4 x1pc
DTXC4351........ Body Set (Yellow) W/DECa..........o.cowerveereeerrean, x1 Set DTXC4486°T.....Rear Wheel..........ccccovirenreneeecinciecenennens 5,69 x1pc
DTXC4352........Body Set (Green) W/DECA.................coowvvvverrrees x1Set | DTXC4490

DTXC4353........Body Set (BIU€) W/DECal ...........coovvvverrrrrrrnrnens x1Set | DTXC4491

DTXC4360........ Body/Rider Decal Set DTXC4602........ 500 Brushless Motor 3800KV ............cceeuenen. 32 x1pc
DTXC4365........ Rider Set (Red) W/DECAl............ooveereeereeereeeree, x1 Set DTXM1285 ....... Speed Control Brushless 75A .............ccccooeuee 47 x1pc
DTXC4366........ Rider Set (Yellow) w/Decal ...........cccccvevvvrnennen. x1 Set

DTXC4367........Rider Set (Green) w/Decal Hardware _

DTXC4368........ Rider Set (BIUE) W/DECA ........o.vvereeerreereeerreen, DTXC4340........ 7mm_ C-ClIP et B x6pcs
DTXC43705....Bike Stand .eeeeeoooeooeoo DTXC4372........ [ O T TS MM x6pcs

DTXC4400........ Main Frame ...... DTXCA4373........ 2.5mm NUt..... P x6pcs
DTXC4401........ Upper Frame ... DTXCA4374........ 3x12mm Button Head Screw...........ccccccoeeee.
DTXC4402........ Rear Frame ... oeoeeoe, DTXC4376........ 4x10mm Washer ...................

DTXC4405........ Front Shock Upper Cap.... .42 x2pcs | DTXC4377........ 2x5mm Washer ........
DTXC44065" .....Front Shock Lower Cap.... .38 x2pcs | DTXC4378.......2mm O-Ring .......

DTXC4407........ Front Shock Spring........... .41 x2pcs | DTXC4379........ 9mm O-Ring....
DTXC4408........ Rear SHOCK SPriNG ......veeveeveeeeeeesereeesereeeseen. 40 x1pc DTXC4380........ 8mm O-R!ng .....................................................
DTXC4409........ Front Shock Shaft....... ...46 x2pcs DTXC4381......... 3MM O-RiNG .eeeeieiiiieeee e
DTXC4410........ Rear Shock POSt.........ccoveireerieeciereieienieeees 54 x2pcs | DTXCA4387........ 3x40mm Button Head Screw
DTXC44115™.....Front Shock BOy ...........ovverevereverererenes 74,75,76 x2pcs | DTXC4388
DTXC44125" .....Front Shock Piston Set 79,80 x2pcs DTXC4389........ 2.5x20mm Button Head Screw
DTXC4413........ Rear Shock Assembled.............ccooeeiiiininnnen. 77 x1pc DTXC4390
DTXC4414........Aluminum Rear Shock Cap (Blue).................. 83 x2pcs | DTXC4391........2.5x12mm Button Head Screw
DTXC4415........Front Shock Mount DTXC4392
DTXC4420....... Front WHeel AXIE ..o DTXCA4393........ 3x8mm Button Head Screw...........ccccccoceernene Y x6pcs
DTXC4421........ Rear WHeel AXIC.... oo DTXCA4395........ 4x12mm Socket Head Cap Screw... .... EE x6pcs
DTXC4422........ Rear Axle Bearing Washer ...... ...63 x2pcs DTXC439%........ 4x16mm Socket Head Cap Screw... .... FF x6pcs
DTXC4430........ MOLOT MOUNE LEFt oo 29 x1pc DTXC4397........ 2X12mMm Pin .o JJ x6pcs
DTXC4431........ MOtor Mount RIgNt..........veeeeereeereeereeereeseereeene 30 x1pc DTXC4399........ 2.5x8mm Flat Head Screw .............c.ccccvrennee HH x6pcs
DTXC4432........ MOtor MOUNt POSt w. oo 31 xdpcs DTXC8626........ 3x10mm Button Head Screw........................ W x10pcs
DTXC44335" .....Battery Case.................... 8,84 x2pcs DTXC8239........ 2mMmM NUL. ..o NN x10pcs
DTXC4450........ Aluminum Chassis Post.... ...62 xBpcs DTXC8660........ 3x3mMm Set SCrew .......ccccecvveiiiiiiiciiee G x10pcs
DTXC4451 ........ Main Shaft ..oeeeoesoei DTXC9763........ 3x8mm Washer ..., BB x10pcs
DTXC4452........ King Shaft..........ccouen..... DTXQ0273........ 3x6mm, 3x8mm Flat Head Screw .............. K,LL x5pcs
DTXC4455........ Planetary Gear MOUNt ...........oo.ovvrveereerrereeen. DTXQ0289........ 4x25mm Socket Head Cap Screw... GG x2pcs
DTXC4456........ ClUtch SROE HUD <o DTXQO0303........ 3X16MmM Set SCrew ......coeveerieeiiciieerieeieee KK x3pcs
DTXC4457........ Flywheel Cylinder Weight . DTXQO0305........ 4XAMmM Set SCrew .......cccceeeeveeieneceeeeeeee QQ x3pcs
DTXCA458.........9T SPrOCKEt ......veeeeeeesreereeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeenenn DTXQ0403 N x10pcs
DTXC4459........ 26T SProcket PIate ..........oveeeereeeereeereeeeesee. DTXQ0423........ 3mm Nylon NUut ..o, L x5pcs
DTXC4460........ Stabilizer Bar End DTXQ0424........ 4mm Nylop NUL. e M x5pcs
DTXC4461 ... ABT PINION covovoovveoerceoreeeeeesssseeeseeseee DTXQ0525........4mm E-Clip AA x10pcs
DTXC4462........ Front Suspension Mount Spring...........cc.cev.... 59 xipc | DTXQO0526........ 5mm E-Clip CC x10pcs
DTXC4468........ Flywheel Gyro Set.........ccecue.. 13,67 x1pc, 14 x2pcs, . .

LL x8pcs To order replacement parts or to send your model in for repairs coyered
DTXC4464........ Planetary Gear Set...........cooevnee... 18 x1pc, 19 x3pcs under warranty, you should send your m_o_del to DuraTrax’s authorized
DTXC4465° .....Front Hub Carrier Set...........cocovvverivriennnns 44,45 x1pc U.S. repair facility:
DTXC4466°".....Front Suspension Mount ...........ccccceevineennnene 58 x1pc .
DTXC44675"......Body MOUNt ... ....60,61 x1pc _ Hobby Services
DTXC44685 ... ESC & BX PIALE oo 55,56 x1pc 3002 N. Apollo Drive, Suite 1, Champaign, lllinois 61822
DTXC44695" .....Handlebar, Foot Pegs, Muffler ................... 51,52 x1pc, Phone: (217) 398-0007 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Central Time M-F

53 x2pcs E-Mail: hobbyservices@hobbico.com
DTXC44705".....Frame Post/Spacer Set ........c.ccccoeecvenuenee. 25,28 x2pcs,

27 x4pcs, 26 x6pcs | ST indicates Stress-Tech™ part

DTXC44715T.....Brake DiSC ......cccceevieiieieiieciesieceeeeeeee e 12 x2pcs
DTXC44725T .....Main Shaft Bearing Holder ..........c.ccccevernnne. 35 x2pcs
DTXC44735T.....Rear Arm Set.......cccocvevereeneneennenne 10 x1pc, 11 x6pcs
DTXC4474........ ChaiN ..o 16 x1pc
DTXC4475........ 65T Main Gear .......cccocceeveeriieiieceesc e 36 x1pc

DTXC4476........ Stabilizer Bar ........cccoevciiiiiiiiiiiiee 57 x4pcs




HARDWARE SIZING CHART
CAP HEADS BUTTON HEADS
EE h ax12zmm PP (um 2x6mm
e BT 2.5¢12mm
T Lommmmmmmmmm 2.5x20mm
GG Dummmmw  4zsom - i
HH poss 2.508mm W G— 3x10mm
LL | i HEMM 7 o 3x12mm
K s IEmm Y G— 3x20mm
R Crmmmmmenmrmemem——m" 3x40m:m
SET SCREWS
G = Sx3mm BALL BEARINGS
KK i g 3x16mm
5x10
0Q W 4x4mm 64 o i
65 o 6x10mm
0-RINGS
D o 2mm 6 6x13mm
C O 3mm
F O 8mm
PINS
E O gmm Y == 2x12mm

OPTIONAL PARTS

DTXC4354........ Body Set (Clear) w/Decal
DTXC4369........ Rider Set (Clear) w/Decal

DTXC4600........ 500 Brushless Motor 4900kV
DTXC4601........ 500 Brushless Motor 5900kV

DTXC4605........ Cooling Fan DC3-6V
DTXC4610........ Frame Main Carbon Fiber

DTXC4611........ Frame Upper Carbon Fiber

DTXC4612........ Frame Rear Carbon Fiber
DTXC4625........ Oil Steering Set

DTXC4626........ Shock Spring Rear Hard (Green)
DTXC4627........ Shock Spring Front (Chrome)

DTXC4630........ Pinion Gear Steel 10T
DTXC4631........ Pinion Gear Steel 11T
DTXC4632........ Pinion Gear Steel 12T
DTXC4633........ Pinion Gear Steel 14T
DTXC4634........ Pinion Gear Steel 15T
DTXC4635........ Pinion Gear Steel 16T

DTXC4640........ Steering Rod Set Pro - High Sensitivity

DTXC4641........ Front Hub Aluminum

E-CLIPS

AA n 4mm

cC n 5mm
C-CLIP

B Q 7mm
R-CLIP

MM OQL 15.5mm

ONE-WAY BEARING

20 o - 6x10x8mm

NUTS
NN © 2mm
P O 2.5mm
|., N o 3mm
M o 4mm

SHIMS & WASHERS

Db O 2x5mm
BB o 3x8mm
A o 4x10mm

DTXC4642........ Front Tire High Grip

DTXC4643........ Rear Tire High Grip

DTXC4644........ Main Gear Steel

DTXC4650........ Rear Arm (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4651........ Wheel Front (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4652........ Wheel Rear (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4653........ Shock Body Front (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4654........ Brake Disc (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4655........ Handlebar/Muffler/Foot Pegs (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4656........ Hub Carrier Front (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4665........ Rear Arm Aluminum (Gold)
DTXC4666........ Suspension Mount Front Aluminum (Gold)
DTXC4667........ Oil Shock Set Front Aluminum (Gold)
DTXC4668........ Clutch Shoe Set Aluminum Pro
DTXC4669........ Battery Case (Carbon Texture)
DTXC4670........ Planetary Gear Metal 48T

DTXM6050 ....... Servo Arm (Blue) Futaba

DTXM6051 ....... Servo Arm (Purple) JR/KO/Sanwa






BT T R MaIOS PESH 1Bl WWOLXS | XX
QLY L NS leg AN
w“‘VVOXI_ID ........................................ Qmo __.mm wmmxc_l_ @C_\_wmﬁw ::
QLY L 18|00 oBexur] Buleals 11
wNAVVOXI—ID ........................................... mc_\_am ommxc_l_ mc_\_mwﬁw II
B T E MBIOS 195 WWHXp OO
T R MOIOS PESH UOHNG WW9XZ dd
BEGOX L NN WWZ NN
N“@VOXI—ID ....................................................................... Au__OIE EE
SLZODNLQ e MOIOS PESH 184 WWOXE 11
SOBODX L e MOIOS 19S WWYLXE W
LB X L Ul WWZ X2 f
P R —— MBIOS PeSH 1eld WWSXS'Z HH
682c00X L Me10S de) pesH 19M00S WWsexy By
96EYOXLqQ Mo10S de) pesH 193008 Ww9 Xy 44
G6EYOXLg Moe10g de) pesH 193008 Wwg L xy 33
LUBpOX Qs s JoUSEM WWSXZ ad
wmmOOXI_ID .............................................................. ﬁ&__HUIm EEm oo
BOULBOX L JousEN WWEXE gg
mNmOOXI_ID .............................................................. ﬁ&__HUIm EEV <<
PLSPOX Qs MBIOS PESH UOHNG WWZIXE  Z
BEEOX L s MOIOS PESH UOHNG WWEXE A
T E— MBIOS PESH UOHNG WWOZXE X
T E— MBIOS PESH UOHNG WWOLXE M
T R MBIDS PesH UOHNg WWZ|XS2 A
P T EI— MOIOS PESH UOHNG WWOXE
T — MeIDS PesH UONNg WWOZXS'2 1
LI LQ e MBIOS PESH UOHNG WUWOPXE o
BB L NN WWS'Z d
D T LR NN WWE N
AVNAVOOXI_ID ........................................................ MDZ CO_>Z EEV E
MWNAVOOXI_ID ....................................................... MDZ CO_>Z EEm J
SLZOOXLQ e MOIOS PESH 1814 WWgXe
R R MOIOS 19S WWEXE B
omMWVOXI_ID ............................................................. OC_IIO EEm m
QNMWVOXI_ID ............................................................. OC_IIO EE@ m
wNMWVOXI_ID ............................................................ OC_IIO EEN o
FmMHVOXI_ID ............................................................ OC_IIO EEm o
OVMWVOXI_ID .............................................................. Q__OIO EEN m
QLB L JOUSEM WWO Xy Y
alempiey

ON@.VOXl_IO ....................................................... Hcm_m Ucmww mv__m hw
DD e —— 46 puBlS evg 98
PP ———— oseg puUElS BN S8
m”m.v.vOXFD ................................................ Eoz.om wwmo \A.hmz.wm .vw
pLyFOXLQ (enig) deg sooys Jeey wnuiwnyy €8
N.VMH.VOXFD ...................................................... Qou.w Co_mcwawzm Nw
NF.V.VOXl_ID ........................................... Qmo CO#w_l xoocw MCOLH_ ow
ey E T ——— UOISI YOOUS WO 6L
ey E——— 012 SIB0D JOZIGEIS 8L
Aoy —— PBIQWeSSY YOOUS JeeH 22
FF.V.VOXl_ID ................................................ L@UC__\AO xoocw MCOLH_ wN
bhppQXLQ e 8qnL Apog Uley Xo0ys juold §2
L LDy L s sssss s s sassosses 1504 HOOUS O] L
wN.V.VOXFD ........................................ UOLIWJ& mmNV_C—I_ mc:mwwm MN
wN.V.VOXFD ......................................... ﬁmv_om\_m mmNV_C—I_ mc:mwwm NN
mevOXFD ......................................... _muwo\\s A\_NQ_OV Mww >Uom FN
m”mm”.vOXFD .......................................... _GUQD\\S Ao_x__mv Mww >Uom FN
2serox1a " [e08Q/M (UBRID) 305 Apog 1L
bGEYOXLQ [2080/M (MOJIBA) 108 Apog 1L
0GEFOXLQ e [eoeQ/m (pey) 1es Apog 1L
BOEYOX L Qe [eoa@/m (JeR10) 1S 4eply 0L
BOEYOX L Qe [eoaQ/m (enig) 10S 4eply 0L
£98vOX1a "[eoaq/m (UsaID) 18 Jepiy 0L
99ev0X 10 "[2080/M (MOJIBA) 108 Jopld 0L

S9EYOX1d [eoag/m (pay) 18S J8piH 0L
98¥¥OX1d "[99UM JeaY jleH Wby 69
QO DXL e pug Jeg JeziiqelS 89
€9YpOoXLq wwiexg Buiysng 0iA9 [paumhl4 29
€/910X1d “wwg X9 buueag 99
LG LY L e WwoLX9 BuLesg §9
GEGL DXL e WWOLXS Bunesg p9
ST XL s Joysep BuLeag ojxy Jesy €9
OGP DX LG e 1504 SISSBYD WNUIWN)Y 29
N@.V.VOXFD ..................................................... #CDO_\/_ >U0m C_m_)_ FQ
N@.V.VOXFD ..................................................... H.CJO_\/_ \Aﬁom H,COLH_ QQ
1A217740) 4 € RN Buudg junoy uoisuadsng uol4 6S
99¥¥OX1d Junop uoisuadsng juoi4

9Ly¥OX1d
89¥¥OX1d
89¥¥OX1d
DL YL e 150d %o0US Jeey bS
@@.V.VOXI_ID ................................................................. wmw& HOOH— mm

“Jeg Jozi|iqe)S

GO X L e JOININ

69YOX1a ™ Jeqa|pueH
LLPp DXL JUNO OAISS
QB DX L e BIXY [99UM UL
S8CLINX1a "YGZ sse|ysnig |ou0) peeds
BOPY DX L e LBUS 500US 1UOL
S9v¥OX.1d Jae) gnH juold Wby
S9PPOX1a™ *Jaue) gqnH uol4 Yo
ZG X L weys Buny
GOPY DXL e den seddn %00usS 1Uoi

L0¥yOX1a ~Bunds »o0ys juoi4
QOB DXL Bunds ¥oous Jesy
LY e aIXY [99UM Jesy
90v¥OX1a den 1emo ¥o0ys o4
mmv.VOXI_ID ................................................... mﬂm_n_ va_oo\_aw I_l©N
UYL e 1895 UB 169

cLyyOX1a ™ Jap|oH Buueag yeys uiep

L DXL e s uolulg 1§}
LG DXL s yeus ure
c09yOX1a ™ A008€ Ssajysnig J010N
ZEPYOX L 1504 JUNOJ SO0
LevyOX1d 61y unopy J010\
0erYOX1a ™ " }J87 JUNOJ\ JOJION
0.¥¥0OX1d wuw g 1sod swelq
0.¥¥0OX1d wwgg 1sod swelq
0L¥¥OX1a™ wwe| 1sod swelq

QLYY L e W/ 1504 aweiy

08¥¥OX1d Buuds yoinin
08¥¥OX1a ™ sooys yomnn
T JuNop JesD Alelouely
T qNH 90US YOI
6.¥¥OX1a - Buleag Aep\-auQ
B 1609 AIBIoUE|d |[BWS
e R 1609 AIejoue|y abie
8SvyOX1a ™ 19004dS 16
DY L ureyn
e EE 1UBIOM JopUIAD) [98UMAlY
€9ryOX1a ™ ‘Bury oJA) joaymA|4
T 01AD) [oauMALY
e o8I ovjeig
€LYYOXL1a™ "19S40 §°0 Jaisnipy wbieH s|xy
ELPPOXLQ e 19sO | Jaisnlpy BIeH B|xy
[ 97472720 ) € K@ R 19810 0 Je18nlpy WbIBH B|XY
€LyyOX1a™ WY Jeay
e E oWl Jesy
B RS doy esen Aleneg
SIyyOX1a™ " JUNOJ YOo0ys juol4
e E NS oWl Uepy
e [99UM JEBY JIEH 1o
S8vOX1a ™ 198y oI
T 8111 1UOIS
T ai] Jeay

awel4 Jaddn
“"NOILdIHOS3a n3ll

LOYyOXL1d
#MOO0LS NI I7aVTIVAY ="

‘beq spied yoes Jo sjusjuod ayj Joj jsi beq sued
Jusweoe|dai ay) o} Jojoy ‘seoeld |BiondS ul o|qejieak S| Jed Jenoied
1By} ‘pajsi siequinu Xo0js ajdiiinw 8.1 aiay) | "buliaplo 1oy Jequinu ¥o0js
beq sped pue uonduosep jied ‘“dequinu Asy ayp smoys jsi sued siy |

*FN(")Q‘I-D&DI\WO



Other Items Available from DuraTrax®

i Fr o rg b

6-cell 5000 mAh NiMH Battery
DTXC2151

Onyx 230 AC/DC

7.4V 4000mAh 25C LiPo Battery Advanced Charger w/LCD
DTXC1814 DTXP4230

_ . .
500 Brushless Motor 5900kV gy . 73 Steering Set Pro
DTXC4601 N e & & DTXC4640

Aluminum Clutch Shoe
DTXC4668

Customize your motorcycle with the LOOK of carbon!

Carbon Texture Wheel Front (DTXC4651)

Carbon Texture Wheel Rear (DTXC4652)

Carbon Texture Shock Body Front (DTXC4653)

Carbon Texture Brake Disc (DTXC4654)

Carbon Texture Handlebar/Muffler/Foot Pegs (DTXC4655)
Carbon Texture Hub Carrier Front (DTXC4656)

Carbon Texture Battery Case (DTXC4669)

Carbon Texture Rear Arm
DTXC4650

For more optional parts and accessories, contact
your hobby dealer or www.duratrax.com

Entire Contents © 2009
DTXZ1151 For Kit DTXD02xx



